

I wish to submit a request for some of the organisation's information around the internal plans and strategy documents around ICT. The ICT documents I require are the most recent update (2022 onwards documents)

I wish to obtain the following documents:

- 1. ICT/IM&T/IS Strategy- The IT department strategy or plans, highlights their current and future objectives.**

Please find a [link](#) to the strategy available on the Health Board's web pages.

- 2. ICT Org Chart- A visual document that presents the structure of the IT department, please include name and job titles. If this cannot be sent, please work towards a structure with job titles.**

Please find attached the Health Boards ICT organisation chart anonymised.

- 3. ICT Annual or Business Plan- Like the ICT strategy but is more annually focused.**

Please find a [link](#) to the Health Boards Integrated Medium Term Plan approved by Welsh Government available on the Health Board's web pages.

- 4. ICT Capital Programme/budget- A document that shows financials budget on current and future projects.**

The Health Board is not able to provide a breakdown, as this information is commercially sensitive and exempt from disclosure under the Freedom of Information Act 2000 (Section 43) Commercial Interests, however the total budget requested is £8.921kk.

This section of the Act sets out an exemption from the right to know if:

- The information requested is a trade secret, or
- Release of the information is likely to prejudice the commercial interests of any person. (A person may be an individual, a company, the public authority itself or any other legal entity).

If some of these documents are not valid, please state when the 2022 onwards ICT documents are planned to be published.